

BID TAB
 CFX PROJECT NO. 408-742A; CONTRACT NO. 001355
 S.R. 408 RESURFACING FROM S.R. 50 (CLARK ROAD) TO ORTMAN DRIVE

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	PREFERRED MATERIALS		MASCI		MIDDLESEX		HUBBARD		RANGER		LANE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
700-3-601	8	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 138.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 62.18	\$ 497.44	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 17.94	\$ 143.52
700-3-602	5	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	\$ 106.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 258.75	\$ 123.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 109.84	\$ 549.20	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 53.82	\$ 269.10
700-3-604	1	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF	\$ 192.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 198.96	\$ 198.96	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 119.60	\$ 119.60
705-11-1	298	EA	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,390.00	\$ 65.55	\$ 19,533.90	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 56.99	\$ 16,983.02	\$ 62.00	\$ 18,476.00	\$ 68.17	\$ 20,314.66
706-3	12,116	EA	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	\$ 2.70	\$ 32,713.20	\$ 3.74	\$ 45,313.84	\$ 3.50	\$ 42,406.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 33,924.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 42,406.00	\$ 3.89	\$ 47,131.24
711-11-123	172	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	\$ 4.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 693.16	\$ 3.80	\$ 653.60	\$ 4.15	\$ 713.80	\$ 3.80	\$ 653.60	\$ 4.19	\$ 720.68
711-11-125	217	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 1,484.28	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,345.40	\$ 8.29	\$ 1,798.93	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,410.50	\$ 7.12	\$ 1,545.04
711-11-160	62	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	\$ 275.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 284.97	\$ 17,668.14	\$ 218.00	\$ 13,516.00	\$ 239.18	\$ 14,829.16
711-11-170	4	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, ARROW (OPTION DIR. ARROW)	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 932.64	\$ 3,730.56	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 657.75	\$ 2,631.00
711-11-170	157	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,915.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 12,638.50	\$ 74.00	\$ 11,618.00	\$ 98.45	\$ 15,456.65	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 83.71	\$ 13,142.47
711-14-123	1,025	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	\$ 7.80	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 8,282.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 8,917.50	\$ 9.57	\$ 9,809.25
711-14-125	1,126	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	\$ 15.60	\$ 17,565.60	\$ 18.98	\$ 21,371.48	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,268.00	\$ 16.17	\$ 18,207.42	\$ 17.90	\$ 20,155.40	\$ 19.73	\$ 22,215.98
711-14-160	6	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 132.25	\$ 793.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 310.88	\$ 1,865.28	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 137.53	\$ 825.18
711-14-560	2	EA	THERMO, PREFORMED, WHITE W/ BLACK CONTRAST ON CONC PAVT, MESSAGE	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 632.50	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 573.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 777.20	\$ 1,554.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 657.75	\$ 1,315.50
711-14-570	4	EA	THERMO, PREFORMED, WHITE W/ BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONC SURFACE	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 488.75	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 647.67	\$ 2,590.68	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 508.26	\$ 2,033.04
713-102-112	3,757	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	\$ 27,742.00	\$ 104,226.69	\$ 29,785.00	\$ 111,902.25	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 101,063.30	\$ 28,725.23	\$ 107,920.69	\$ 28,100.00	\$ 105,571.70	\$ 30,998.56	\$ 116,461.59
713-102-114	0,534	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	\$ 61,403.00	\$ 32,789.20	\$ 46,460.00	\$ 24,809.64	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 22,267.80	\$ 62,921.93	\$ 33,600.31	\$ 43,590.00	\$ 23,277.06	\$ 47,952.47	\$ 25,606.62
713-102-125	5,674	LF	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	\$ 11.50	\$ 65,254.45	\$ 12.65	\$ 71,779.90	\$ 11.50	\$ 65,254.45	\$ 11.92	\$ 67,637.66	\$ 11.95	\$ 67,807.89	\$ 13.15	\$ 74,617.05
713-102-134	3,456	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE, SKIP, 12"	\$ 10,708.00	\$ 37,006.85	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 43,718.40	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 39,744.00	\$ 11,082.84	\$ 38,302.30	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 41,299.20	\$ 13,170.13	\$ 45,515.97
713-102-211	11,184	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$ 18,410.00	\$ 205,897.44	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 250,801.20	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 227,035.20	\$ 19,060.43	\$ 213,171.85	\$ 21,190.00	\$ 236,988.96	\$ 23,332.57	\$ 260,951.46
713-102-212	0,428	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	\$ 27,850.00	\$ 11,919.80	\$ 29,785.00	\$ 12,747.98	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 11,342.00	\$ 28,725.23	\$ 12,294.40	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 11,823.50	\$ 31,118.55	\$ 13,318.74
713-102-225	899	LF	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,340.30	\$ 12.65	\$ 11,372.35	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,338.50	\$ 11.92	\$ 10,716.08	\$ 11.95	\$ 10,743.05	\$ 13.15	\$ 11,821.85
713-102-334	0,210	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, BLACK, SKIP, 12"	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 2,994.60	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 13,264.19	\$ 2,785.48	\$ 13,480.00	\$ 2,830.80	\$ 14,829.19	\$ 3,114.13
713-102-513	12,146	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE/BLACK CONTRAST, SOLID, 9"	\$ 28,790.00	\$ 349,683.34	\$ 33,005.00	\$ 400,878.73	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 364,380.00	\$ 29,823.67	\$ 362,238.30	\$ 31,180.00	\$ 378,712.28	\$ 34,333.65	\$ 417,016.51
713-102-533	16,470	GM	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, WHITE/BLACK CONTRAST, SKIP, 9"	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 141,642.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 166,676.40	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 151,524.00	\$ 8,911.87	\$ 146,778.50	\$ 9,565.00	\$ 157,535.55	\$ 10,523.93	\$ 173,329.13
713-102-560	16	EA	PREFORMED TAPE, HIGH PERFORMANCE, MESSAGE	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 725.38	\$ 11,606.08	\$ 760.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 837.13	\$ 13,394.08
999-1	N/A	N/A	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
999-2	N/A	N/A	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$ 8,590,671.59		\$ 9,755,353.20		\$ 9,766,999.90		\$ 9,080,577.52		\$ 8,744,047.59		\$ 9,392,594.58	